

# Invoice

## Joe Busch Ag Repair, Inc.

1708 250th Street ~ Boone, IA 50036

Date	7/22/2020
Invoice #	7848
Account #	TURNJI
Terms	Due on receipt

**Bill To**  
 JIM TURNER  
 450 W AVE  
 Ames, IA 50014

**PAID**  
 08/02/2020

<b>MDL:</b>	<b>MFR:</b>	<b>SER #:</b>	<b>HRS:</b>	<b>Rep</b>	<b>P.O. Number</b>
4240	JD	4240P007809R	9652	JDP	

Qty	Part #	Description	List Price	Act. Price	Ext. Price
6	BA	REMAN INJECTORS - ONE BAD TIP	104.05	85.00	510.00
2	UPS	INJECTOR & CORE FRT.		11.73	23.46
1	BA	(RP189) INFRAME OVERHAUL KIT	1835.95	1,583.56	1,583.56
1	AR55394	Oil Cooler - OIL COOLER	305.21	190.81	190.81
1	UPS	COOLER FRT.		7.28	7.28
1	R520546	GASKET		5.79	5.79
1	RE524105	COOLER GASKET		8.99	8.99
1	R530687	GASKET		2.99	2.99
1	51758	WIX FILTER		16.16	16.16
4	R47153	O-Ring		1.91	7.64
1	BA	(R58044) HEAD WITH VALVES	2261.98	2,034.00	2,034.00
1	UPS	HEAD FRT.		150.00	150.00
1	RE47336	466 JD Cylinder Head Gasket		86.10	86.10
1	BA	(MX365) HEAD BOLT KIT		137.02	137.02
1	UPS	KIT FRT.		39.10	39.10
7	T23425	Boot		5.88	41.16
2	BA	(R536992) PUSH ROD		10.37	20.74
21	BA	(TY22462) CLAMP		0.81	17.01
8	AR103811	Screw with Washer		3.32	26.56
1	BA	REPAIR RADIATOR		390.00	390.00
1	BA	(AR91035) RAD BAFFLE KIT		51.67	51.67
1	UPS	KIT FRT.		13.35	13.35
1	42655	AIR FILTER		19.35	19.35
1	42654	AIR FILTER		36.20	36.20
1	33371	FUEL FILTER		34.97	34.97
3	56H	HOSE CLAMP		1.81	5.43
1	151	SHOP SUPPLIES & HAZ		60.00	60.00
13	1011	PRE-MIX ANTIFREEZE		11.74	152.62T
4	15W40	ENGINE OIL-GAL.		13.865	55.46T
44	LABOR-JAYMIE	NOTES-BELOW		99.00	4,356.00T
	10% off			-10.00%	-435.60

**Subtotal**  
**Sales Tax (7.0%)**  
**Total**  
**Payments/Credits**  
**Invoice Balance**

**Phone #** (515)432-5715    **Web Site** www.joebuschagrepair.com  
**Fax #** (515)433-6052    **E-mail** joebuschag@gmail.com

**Thank you for your business!**

# Invoice

## Joe Busch Ag Repair, Inc.

1708 250th Street ~ Boone, IA 50036

Date	7/22/2020
Invoice #	7848
Account #	TURNJI
Terms	Due on receipt

**Bill To**  
 JIM TURNER  
 450 W AVE  
 Ames, IA 50014

**PAID**  
 08/02/2020

<b>MDL:</b>	<b>MFR:</b>	<b>SER #:</b>	<b>HRS:</b>	<b>Rep</b>	<b>P.O. Number</b>
4240	JD	4240P007809R	9652	JDP	

Qty	Part #	Description	List Price	Act. Price	Ext. Price
		HAULED TRACTOR INTO SHOP  TOOK DOWN PAN & FOUND #6 PISTON BROKEN  REMOVED HEAD & FOUND 2 BROKEN VALVES ON CYLINDER #6  OVERHAULED ENGINE WITH NEW CYLINDER HEAD , PISTON KITS ROD & MAIN BEARINGS, REBUILT INJECTORS  ASSEMBLED ENGINE  TEST DROVE AND RAN ON DYNO TO BREAK IN.  PAINTED ENGINE - INSTALLED HOODS & PANELS  NEED TO CHANGE OIL & FILTERS AFTER 75 HOURS  PRICE OF OVER HAUL WAS A LITTLE MORE THAN EXPECTED. BECAUSE PRICE OF HEAD WAS HIGHER THAN THEY TOLD ME, HAD TO REPLACE INJECTORS CAUSE ONE WAS BROKEN & OTHERS LOW ON PRESSURES, HAD TO REMOVE RADIATOR TO GET REPAIRED, OIL COOLER HAD METAL IN IT SO HAD TO REPLACE.			

			<b>Subtotal</b>	\$9,647.82
			<b>Sales Tax (7.0%)</b>	\$288.99
			<b>Total</b>	\$9,936.81
			<b>Payments/Credits</b>	-\$9,936.81
			<b>Invoice Balance</b>	\$0.00

**Phone #** (515)432-5715    **Web Site** www.joebuschagrepair.com  
**Fax #** (515)433-6052    **E-mail** joebuschag@gmail.com

**Thank you for your business!**